
SERTOES PETROBRAS
Campeonato Brasileiro Rally Raid 2025
ACUMULADO ATÉ Dia 6: Petrolina/PE - Delmiro Gouveia/AL (1676.9km)

02/08/2025 - 20:28:10
Resultados Oficiais
Categoria: Rally UTV 2  

 

POS NO PILOTO/NAVEGADOR Dia 1 Dia 2 Dia 3 Dia 4 Dia 5 Dia 6 TEMPO
Penal

Bonus

TOTAL

Dif.Lider
Dif.Anterior

1 109
LEO BELEZA (BRA)
SOLON MENDES (BRA)
POLARIS RZR PRO R
QUADRITEC

04:09:17.09
(1)

03:59:30.73
(1)

05:09:49.43
(3)

05:15:25.01
(1)

03:59:51.82
(2)

03:18:34.16
(1) 26:00:36.24

00:00:10.00

00:08:18.00

25:52:28.24

2 144
VALENTINA FRANCIOSI (BRA)
WELLINGTON REZENDE (BRA)
POLARIS RZR PRO R
COTTON RACING

04:10:45.92
(2)

04:44:19.84
(5)

05:02:12.84
(1)

05:16:45.17
(2)

03:58:52.47
(1)

03:24:46.84
(3) 26:44:25.08

* * *

00:06:42.00

26:37:43.08

00:45:14.84

3 140
LEONARDO CASTRO (BRA)
ROGERIO ALMEIDA (BRA)
POLARIS RZR PRO R
C3 RACING

04:34:47.49
(4)

04:09:45.53
(2)

05:03:39.68
(2)

05:40:26.22
(5)

04:00:40.18
(3)

03:19:56.79
(2) 26:54:28.89

00:01:30.00

00:06:43.00

26:49:15.89

00:56:47.65
00:11:32.81

4 156
RODRIGO BIANCHIN (BRA)
FABIO ZELLER (BRA)
CAN-AM MAVERICK R
DANGO RACING

04:36:26.51
(5)

04:29:01.99
(4)

05:38:27.10
(5)

05:25:53.87
(4)

04:12:35.98
(5)

03:31:57.34
(4) 28:01:06.70

* * *

00:06:44.00

27:54:22.79

02:01:54.55
01:05:06.90

5 142
DANIEL TRECENTI (BRA)
ANDRE BALLA (BRA)
CAN-AM MAVERICK X3
HPS - HIGH PERFORMANCE SSV

04:28:49.74
(3)

04:09:54.49
(3)

05:34:47.32
(4)

05:21:15.68
(3)

04:04:43.23
(4)

06:10:00.00
(5) 28:56:10.40

01:00:10.00

00:06:50.00

29:49:30.46

03:57:02.22
01:55:07.67


